GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH & EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1891
TO BE ANSWERED ON 14/03/2017

SETTING UP OF AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY
1891. SHRI CHANDRAKANT KHAIRE:

SHRI HARISHCHANDRA CHAVAN:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
Y U B dearT 73 be pleased to state:

(@  whether the Union Government proposes to set up Agriculture University in
Maharashtra;

(b) if so, the details thereof, location-wise; and
(c) if not, the reasons therefor and the response of the Government thereto?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
Y 79 A ST F3er H 99 7341
(SHRI S.S. AHLUWALIA)

(@ No, Madam.
(b)  Not applicable in view of (a) above.
(c)  Agriculture including Agricultural Education is a State subject, thus opening

of agricultural colleges/universities in the State falls under the purview of the
respective State Governments.
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